

Media Contact:
Beth Bowman
208-315-1756
bbowman@tamarackidaho.com

## Tamarack Resort's Opens for 20th Anniversary Winter Season

**TAMARACK**, Idaho (Nov. 27, 2024) — Thanks to an abundance of early-season snow, Tamarack Resort will open this Friday, November 29, for its 20<sup>th</sup> Anniversary season.

Highlights this winter include the grand opening of the 12,000-square-foot Mid-Mountain Lodge as a new gathering, dining and event space at the top of Tamarack Express, and the debut of six new ski runs—five green and one blue—bringing the total to 56 on the mountain. Additionally, nearly three extra miles in the meadow extend the Nordic skiing, snowshoeing and fat biking network to 21 miles.

The 20<sup>th</sup> anniversary season arrives as Tamarack is ranked No. 26 in <u>Conde Nast's Top 30 Ski</u>
<u>Resorts in the U.S.</u>, and The Reserve is named the <u>Best Ski Restaurant in North America</u> in USA TODAY's 10Best Readers' Choice Awards for the second year in a row.





Opening weekend celebrations include activities for the whole family Friday, Nov. 29:

- Tamarack Express first chair at 9 a.m. with giveaways from Blackstrap and Smith
- S'mores at 3 p.m.
- Après Ski with live DJ from 3-6 p.m. at Seven Devils Taphouse
- Family Bingo from 6-8 p.m. at Basecamp Youth Activity Center
- Karaoke at 8 p.m. at Seven Devils Taphouse

## Saturday, Nov. 30:

- Tamarack Home Tours of Estate Homes 11 a.m.-2 p.m. and Condos 3-6 p.m.
- S'mores at 3 p.m.
- Letters to Santa and Ornament Making at 6 p.m.
- The Village Christmas Tree Lighting Ceremony at 7 p.m.

Tamarack Resort will operate lifts daily from 9 a.m. – 4 p.m. The Mid-Mountain Lodge will open for food and beverage service in December. For the latest information on events in The Village and on the mountain, visit https://tamarackidaho.com/event

###

## **About Tamarack Resort**

Tamarack Resort is America's only ski, golf and lake resort. The independent, all-season destination is situated on 3,600 acres, located 90 miles north of Boise, Idaho. Within its master-planned community, Tamarack offers recreation, real estate, vacation rentals, event space and a vibrant alpine-style village. The winter brings 2,800 feet of vertical on 1,530 acres of skiable terrain in addition to Nordic and snowshoe trails. In the summer, the resort is home to golf, mountain biking, ziplining, hiking, rafting and watersports on Lake Cascade. For more information on recreation, accommodations and real estate, visit tamarackidaho.com